10-06-2003

102567863



J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the U.S. Patent

Mail Stop:

10/06/2003 01 FC:8021

		9-25-63			Attorney Docket No. 117213
		Please record the attached original	ginal d	ocum	ent or copy thereof.
•	A.	Name of conveying party: Kenji SAMOTO	2.	A.	Name and address of receiving party: BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA 15-1 NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU, NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN 467-8561, JAPAN
	В.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No			
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:		В.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☒ No
	\boxtimes	Assignment			
		Security Agreement			
		Other			
	В.	Execution Date: <u>September 24, 2003</u>			
4.	Α.	II this document is being thed together with a new app		n tha	execution data of the application is: September 24
	200 B.			C.	Patent No.(s)
5.	B.	23 \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \		c. ? □	Patent No.(s)
5.	B.	Patent Application No.(s)Additional numbers att	ached 6.	C. ? Tot	Patent No.(s)
5.	B.	Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers atteme and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	ached 6.	C. Tot	Yes No al number of applications and patents involved: 1
5.	B. Nam con	Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers atteme and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	ached 6.	C. Tot A. B.	Patent No.(s) Yes No al number of applications and patents involved: 1 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
9.	B. Nancon Na Acc	Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers atteme and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed: ame: James A. Oliff ddress: Oliff & Berridge, PLC P.O. Box 19928	6. 7. 8.	C. Tot A. B. Creedep	Patent No.(s) Yes No al number of applications and patents involved: 1 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed (Check No. 146662) dit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to osit account number 15-0461.

PATENT REEL: 014542 FRAME: 0631

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Noigi Short C	<u>, </u>	<u> </u>	" 			
(1-8)	insert	(2)			(5)			
• •	Name(s) of inventor(s)		•						
	O, 11100111101, (C)								
		(~)						onsiderations paid to	
								sign, transfer and set	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER K	OGYO KABUSH	KI KAISHA				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Nasshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken 467-8561, Japan						
			as defined in 3 provisional, non	5 U.S.C. §100, in provisional, divisio	the invention, a	right, title and interest for the United States of America nd in all applications for patent including any and all substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters lificates that may be granted on the invention known as			
(11)	Insert Identification of Invention	(11)	FLEXIBLE CABLE HARNESS AND IMAGE FORMING APPARATUS						
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign								
	Application Number		(Attorney Dock	et No.	117213				
			for which the un	dersigned has (hav	re) executed an	application for p	stent in the United	States of America	
(12)	insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on (September a	14, 200	3			
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application	Serial Number					
(,	Identification for filed applications	• •		tember 25, 20					
any appi Assigne claims o reexemi States n full right herewith which m docume	ication or continuation e in every way possib 3) The undersigned r provisions of the Inte 4) The undersigned to convey the entire in convey the entire in The undersigned to convey the entire in The undersigned ay be necessary or de	agree or divide in other agree ernation agree did Unite herebolication iterest herebolics herebolics herebolics herebolics	(s) to execute all sion thereof, or a taining evidence (a) to execute all all Convention to (s) to perform a d States patent a authorize(s) an (s) to the said Aherein assigned, or grant(s) the firm a in order to com-	at papers necessary any patent or reissu- and going forward papers and docul papers and docul papers and docul papers and docul protection of India affirmative acts to the Assignee, d request(s) the Co assignee, as Assign , and that he has (the paper of OLIFF & BER papers and the rules of	ue application be with such interi- ments and perfu- ustrial Property which may be ommissioner of nee of the entire hey have) not e RRIDGE the por of the United St	ased thereon, for erence. orm any act whito or similar agreer necessary to of Patents to issue interest, and his executed, and will wer to insert on alse Patent and	r the invention, and ch may be necess nents. otain, maintain or any and all Letters ereby covenants the il not execute, any this assignment as Trademark Office	e declared concerning to cooperate with the sary in connection with confirm by reissue or a Patents of the United nat he has (they have) agreements in conflict my further identification for recordation of this	
			-	•					
Date	Map. 24	<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	003	Name of Invent	or <u>Hen</u>	n Aan	ota	(SEAL)	
Date				Name of Invent	101			(SEAL)	
Date				Name of Invent	or			(SEAL)	
Date				Name of Invent	or			(SEAL)	
Date				Name of Invent	or		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(SEAL)	
Date				Name of Invent	or			(SEAL)	
Date				Name of Invent	bor			(SEAL)	
Date				Name of Invent	or			(SEAL)	

RECORDED: 09/25/2003

PATENT REEL: 014542 FRAME: 0632